

<

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27298/2012

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J. PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 27300 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29461 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33160 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar,Adv.

Mr. U.C. Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendran,Adv.

Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of all the unserved respondents in SLP(C)Nos.27298, 27300 and 29461/2012. All the served respondents in all the above cases are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.54

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.33160/2012 Ld. counsel for the respondent in the SLP has filed an application for de-tagging which is numbered as I.A.No.5. The I.A. may be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. List the remaining matters on 18.4.2013.

|  
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|