

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6/2014 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NO(S). 33160/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12/03/2012
IN WP NO. 26648/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CGM. B.S.N.L. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.VIJAYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETION OF THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 21/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.6 OF 2014 IN SLP(C) NO.33160/2012

This application has been filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking deletion of respondent No. 2 from the array of parties. There is no objection from the respondents if the application is allowed. Consequently, I.A. No.6 is allowed and respondent No.2 - Union of India through Chairman and Managing Director, BSNL is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.22
14:35:34 IST
Reason: