

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 27298/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2012
in OP No. 966/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J. PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27299/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27300/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29461/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33160/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms.M. Mridul, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.10.31

SLP(C)No.27299/2012:

16:51:59 IST

Reason:

The learned counsel for the respondents states that
the present Special Leave Petition has become infructuous inasmuch

2

as the respondent has appeared in the Departmental Examination for

the promotion to the post of Junior Telecom Officer and has

succeeded in that Examination.

He has also been promoted.

In view

of the statement, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) No. 27298/2012, SLP(C) No. 27300/2012,
& SLP(C) No. 33160/2012:

LP(C) No. 29461/2012

Despite service, there is no opposition, leave granted in all these Petitions.

Interim order is made absolute.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)