

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for vacating ex-parte stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9872 OF 2014

Chief General Manager, BSNL & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M.J. Paul & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 04.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Post the application for vacating stay before an appropriate Bench within six weeks from today”

It is submitted that Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 8, 16 & 17 has on 23.12.2015 filed an application for vacating ex-parte stay which is registered as I.A. No. 3 (The same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Advocate has on 23.12.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 8, 16 & 17 (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR