

ÀITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 9872/2014

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,BSNL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.J. PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, A.O.R.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, A.O.R.

Mr. Vishnu S., Adv.

Ms. Giraffa S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER