

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9872/2014

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, BSNL & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M.J.PAUL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY I.A.NO.11680 OF 2019(INTERVENTION) in C.A.NO.9872 OF 2014
is to be listed before Chamber Judge)

Date : 01-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr.Ankur Saboo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.A.Noor Muhamed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-notify.

List the matter after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master