

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9872/2014

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, BSNL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.J. PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.11680 OF 2019 (INTERVENTION) in C.A. NO.9872 OF 2014 is to be listed before Chamber Judge.)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Saboo, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed by one of the selectee pursuant to the impugned selection in the instant proceedings to intervene in the proceedings.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners oppose the application.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I consider it appropriate to grant indulgence to intervene in the proceedings as prayed.

Consequently, the application for intervention is allowed.

Registry to proceed further.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR