

ITEM NO.1 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9872/2014

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,BSNL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.J. PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129983/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks permission
to withdraw IA No. 129983/2020 for appropriate
orders/directions.

Permission granted.

Application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

List the main appeal for hearing after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER