

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9872/2014

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,BSNL . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.J. PAUL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118017/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Mrs. Giffara S., Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to take note of the Order dated 09.12.2019, and list the appeal itself for hearing during the first week of April, 2023.

The details of similar appeals be furnished to the Registry of this Court by the learned counsels whereupon the Registry may tag those matters with this appeal and list together.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR